to stay single so that they can concentrate on their studies. 

Monthly Family Income. It could be gleaned from the Table 2 that most of the respondents have an average 
monthly income of 9,999.00 – below as indicated by the frequency of 188 or 47%. One-hundred forty-five 
(145) of them have an income of 30,000.00-49,999.00. However, only 21 or 5.30% of them have an income 
of 50,000.00 and above. The data imply that according to the newly established income bracket released 
during the pandemic time, families with an income of 11,690.00 and below belong to the poor.

[...]

believe that conversation about sex must be kept private because this seems intimidating or a bit awkward 
even amongst friends.

Likewise, talking with your friends about contraceptives was oftentimes prevalent among students of the 
institution as reflected by the mean of 1.89. One-hundred fifty-five (155) students never disclosed themselves 
towards this issue, however, there were twenty-four (24) of them who felt-free to share their views about 
contraceptives like condom and others. 

The data imply that students are aware of the sexually transmitted diseases and of possibilities of acquiring